OP \$40.00 1328246

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM366837

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| BOKF, NA dba Bank of Texas | | 12/22/2015 | National Banking Association: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Tyler Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, as successor in interest to Fundbalance, Inc. |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 5101 Tennyson Parkway |
| City: | Plano |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 75024 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: TEXAS |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 1328246 | FUNDBALANCE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4057368933

Email: jbentley@bokf.com

Correspondent Name: June Bentley

Address Line 1: 1500 S Midwest Blvd

Address Line 2: Lower Level

Address Line 4: Midwest City, OKLAHOMA 73110

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: June Bentley | | |
|---------------------------------|------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /jb/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/22/2015 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=trademark#page1.tif source=trademark#page2.tif

source=trademark#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005695 FRAME: 0182

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of December 8, 2015 and effective as of December 8, 2015 is granted by BOKF NA dba Bank of Texas (the "Lender") in favor of Tyler Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as successor in interest to Fundbalance, Inc. through a merger into Interactive Computer Designs, Inc. effective October 1, 2004 and a subsequent merger of Interactive Computer Designs, Inc. into Tyler Technologies, Inc. effective February 4, 2005 ("Debtor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of February 27, 2002, made by and among the Lender and Fundbalance, Inc. (the "2002 Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by Fundbalance, Inc. in favor of the Lender in certain collateral, including certain Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the 2002 Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 14, 2002 at Reel 02472 Frame 0001; and

WHEREAS, the Lender now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the 2002 Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Lender hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Debtor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademark listed on Schedule A hereto, all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the trademark listed on Schedule A and all proceeds of the foregoing, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> The Lender hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Lender in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. Recordation. The Lender, authorizes the recordation of this Termination and Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable registry.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Lender hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

[Signature page follows]

CI-9364824 v2 3709483-00053

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BOKF NA dba Bank of Texas

Name: Amanda J. Austin

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A Trademark Collateral

| Mark | Registration Date | Registration Number |
|-------------|-------------------|---------------------|
| FUNDBALANCE | 4/2/1985 | 1328246 |

509265-1391-10367-Active:12991125.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005695 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 12/22/2015